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Objective (s): It has been suggested that globalisation could affect public’s health in different ways.  The aim of this study was 

to examine the relationship between globalisation and mental health. 

Methods: A review was undertaken of all the full publications in the English language and Persian biomedical journals up to 

2012. The search was limited to globalisation and included the combination of keywords ‘mental health’, ‘mental disorders’ 

‘psychological health’, ‘psychological disorders’, ‘anxiety’ and ‘depression’ that appeared in the titles and abstracts of the 

publications. A manual search was also performed to include additional papers of potential interest. In all 244 citations were 

identified. After through examination and excluding duplicates, 22 citations on the relationship between globalisation and 

mental health were found to be relevant and were further examined. 

Results: The findings are summarized under different headings and presented in different tables. With few exceptions, the 

findings showed that mental health or some aspects of mental health were affected due to globalisation. Depression, anxiety, 

identity problems, and suicide, individually or in combination, were the most important negative consequences of 

globalisation. 

Conclusion: Overall this review provides evidence for a negative relationship between globalisation and mental health. 

Further studies in this emerging issue are recommended. 
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 Corresponding author: Mental Health Group, Health Metrics Research Center, Iranian Institute for Health Sciences Research, ACECR, 

Tehran, Iran. 

E-mail: montazeri@acecr.ac.ir

PAYESH 
Journal of the Iranian Institute for Health Sciences 

Research

 

 [
 D

O
R

: 2
0.

10
01

.1
.1

68
07

62
6.

13
93

.1
3.

2.
10

.8
 ]

 
 [

 D
ow

nl
oa

de
d 

fr
om

 p
ay

es
hj

ou
rn

al
.ir

 o
n 

20
25

-0
7-

15
 ]

 

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

                            16 / 16

https://dor.isc.ac/dor/20.1001.1.16807626.1393.13.2.10.8
http://payeshjournal.ir/article-1-318-en.html
http://www.tcpdf.org

